## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 267 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 24:53(A)(6) and (7)" to "R.S. 24:53(A)(4)(a), (6), and (7)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, before "to enact" delete "and" and insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 3, change "R.S. 24:53(A)(8)" to "R.S. 24:53(A)(4)(b)(xxxiii) and (8)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 49:74(A)(8)," insert "and to repeal R.S. 24:53(H)(2),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 24:53(A)(6) and (7)" to "R.S. 24:53(A)(4)(a), (6), and (7)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 1, line 8, change "24:53(A)(8) is" to "R.S. 24:53(A)(4)(b)(xxxiii) and (8) are"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 15 "(4)(a) An A listing of any known specific legislative instruments
  16 and an indication of potential subject matters about which he anticipates
  17 lobbying.
- 18 (b) Indication of potential subject matters shall be made by choosing from the following potential subject matter categories:

20 21

(xxxiii) Appropriations.

22

- \* \*
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
- "Section 3. R.S. 24:53(H)(2) is hereby repealed in its entirety."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 2, line 27, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."